
SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION AS OF 3/13/2024

DETACHMENT OF MASSACHUSETTS  2024 MEMBERSHIP REPORT
                                               Next Target Date: 3/13/2024      80%

 Goal  LAST + / -

DISTRICT 1 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

68 Pittsfield 6 7 7 10 10/26 142.86% 3

125  North Adams 61 70 70 77 02/29 110.00% 7

152  Williamstown 12 12 12 12 11/08 100.00% 0

155  Dalton 98 98 98 98 02/29 100.00% 0

160 Adams 16 19 19 22 01/18 115.79% 3

TOTAL 193 206 206 219  106.31% 13

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 2 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

28 Northampton 7 9 9 1 11/22 11.11% -8

81 Greenfield 16 16 16 0 0.00% -16

123 Ware 38 35 38 38 02/15 100.00% 0

172 Orange 98 67 65 83 03/06 127.69% 18

224 Easthampton 37 38 38 37 03/12 97.37% -1

236 Haydenville 23 20 23 11 02/29 47.83% -12

260 S Hadley Falls 10 10 10 9 12/28 90.00% -1

266 Granby 20 23 23 20 01/04 86.96% -3

344 Hatfield 13 12 12 12 01/04 100.00% 0

TOTAL 262 230 234 211 90.17% -23

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 3 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

52 Ludlow 3 4 4 4 09/15 100.00% 0

124 Westfield 182 192 192 159 02/01 82.81% -33

130 Palmer 13 14 14 14 12/19 100.00% 0

185 Agawam 17 4 4 8 12/21 200.00% 4

207 West Springfield 8 21 21 20 02/22 95.24% -1

275 Chicopee Falls 33 22 32 17 02/29 53.13% -15

277 Indian Orchard 7 5 5 0 0.00% -5

293 E Longmeadow 13 36 36 93 03/12 258.33% 57

325 Holyoke 30 19 27 28 11/16 103.70% 1

338 Southwick 32 27 27 27 02/29 100.00% 0

351 United Forces 28 30 30 46 12/07 153.33% 16

TOTAL 366 374 392 416 106.12% 24



Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 4 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

2 Barre 14 12 14 14 02/01 100.00% 0

41 No. Brookfield  17 18 18 12 02/29 66.67% -6

50 Clinton 1 1 7 12/28 700.00% 6

58 Oxford 21 22 22 24 12/21 109.09% 2

59 Milford 6 3 3 1 11/08 33.33% -2

92 North Grafton 35 33 33 30 02/01 90.91% -3

102 Athol 111 117 117 99 03/06 84.62% -18

109 Sturbridge 24 3 3 1 11/22 33.33% -2

129 Gardner 32 20 20 6 01/04 30.00% -14

138 Spencer 31 30 30 21 12/19 70.00% -9

161 Southborough 2 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0

184 Webster 39 38 38 31 03/06 81.58% -7

189 Sterling 17 16 16 0 0.00% -16

193 Winchendon 181 114 110 133 03/12 120.91% 23

204 West Boylston 15 28 28 34 02/29 121.43% 6

234 Northboro 20 33 33 1 11/16 3.03% -32

244 W. Brookfield 58 57 57 52 02/01 91.23% -5

279 Auburn 29 45 45 28 03/13 62.22% -17

288 Tatnuck 1 1 1 1 02/08 100.00% 0

306 Paxton 0 6 6 8 02/01 133.33% 2

373 Baldwinville 62 66 66 54 02/01 81.82% -12

414 Sutton 68 80 80 75 02/22 93.75% -5

429 Fitchburg 7 2 2 2 12/07 100.00% 0

435 Worcester 87 91 91 59 03/06 64.84% -32

443 Cherry Valley 122 114 114 93 02/29 81.58% -21

TOTAL 999 950 948 786 82.91% -162

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 5 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

19 Somerville 33 33 33 33 11/16 100.00% 0

39  Arlington 79 78 78 70 02/01 89.74% -8

45 Medford 119 124 124 75 03/06 60.48% -49

62 Reading 65 53 53 47 02/22 88.68% -6

69 Malden 22 28 28 30 03/13 107.14% 2

87 Lowell 23 1 1 0 0.00% -1

101 Woburn 91 92 92 95 01/09 103.26% 3

107 Natick 5 5 5 5 12/07 100.00% 0

115 Stoneham 39 44 44 38 02/08 86.36% -6

132 Marlboro 62 51 51 47 03/06 92.16% -4

136 Wilmington 39 31 30 16 02/15 53.33% -14

139 Ayer 5 5 5 5 08/23 100.00% 0

156 Waltham 59 53 53 58 02/01 109.43% 5

159 Westford 34 35 35 36 02/22 102.86% 1

183 Shirley 4 4 4 0 0.00% -4

191 Sudbury 26 25 22 26 01/18 118.18% 4

221 Bedford 108 123 123 95 02/15 77.24% -28

247 Tyngsboro 11 13 13 14 03/06 107.69% 1

273 Burlington 86 97 97 86 03/12 88.66% -11

313 Chelmsford 27 27 26 14 02/15 53.85% -12

315 Dracut 54 49 49 42 03/12 85.71% -7

361 Ashby 13 13 13 14 11/16 107.69% 1

437 Nabnasset 72 70 70 47 01/18 67.14% -23

440 Nonantum 176 154 154 111 02/29 72.08% -43

442 Cambridge 26 22 21 24 02/29 114.29% 3

TOTAL 1278 1230 1224 1028 83.99% -196



Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 6 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

18 Dedham 218 182 217 101 03/06 46.54% -116

24 Canton 152 156 178 157 03/12 88.20% -21

75 Franklin 2 5 5 4 03/07 80.00% -1

79 Weymouth 27 28 28 24 03/06 85.71% -4

95 Quincy 13 7 7 9 01/18 128.57% 2

106 Sharon 55 55 55 51 02/29 92.73% -4

110 Medfield 26 24 24 20 12/28 83.33% -4

114 Milton 42 44 44 1 01/18 2.27% -43

118 Cohasset 94 97 94 87 03/12 92.55% -7

209 Dover 38 32 32 35 11/08 109.38% 3

217 Plainville 5 12/19 #DIV/0!

225 Wrentham 36 23 23 2 11/22 8.70% -21

294 Morrisette 155 102 141 80 03/12 56.74% -61

380 Hough's Neck 8 8 8 0 0.00% -8

382 Squantum 77 85 85 49 03/06 57.65% -36

TOTAL 943 848 941 625 66.42% -316

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 7 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

16 Mattapan 37 30 30 30 02/08 100.00% 0

26 Charlestown 4 5 5 6 09/15 120.00% 1

36 Roslindale 1 1 5 11/22 500.00%

61 Revere 19 19 19 12 01/04 63.16% -7

76 Jamaica Plain 2 2 14 02/29 700.00%

78 HydePark 65 66 66 53 02/15 80.30% -13

117 Boston 14 15 15 15 10/12 100.00% 0

327 Mission Hill 10 10 3 10/12 30.00%

368 S Boston 13 19 19 10 02/29 52.63% -9

TOTAL 152 167 167 148 88.62% -19

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 8 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

3 Gloucester 66 64 61 64 03/06 104.92% 3

4 Haverhill 67 80 80 73 03/12 91.25% -7

6 Lynn 28 28 28 26 02/29 92.86% -2

113 Manchester 65 73 73 62 02/29 84.93% -11

122 Methuen 16 7 7 6 10/23 85.71% -1

194 Hamilton 40 30 30 34 02/01 113.33% 4

227 Middleton 82 85 85 71 03/06 83.53% -14

331 Beverly 26 30 30 21 02/08 70.00% -9

TOTAL 390 397 394 357 90.61% -37

Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 9 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

1 New Bedford 5 11 11 11 02/01 100.00% 0

121 Berkley 44 30 30 26 03/06 86.67% -4

222 Norton 12 11 11 11 09/07 100.00% 0

228 Somerset 37 29 29 24 03/06 82.76% -5

302 Rehoboth 45 41 40 37 03/12 92.50% -3

303 Swansea 14 8 8 0 0.00% -8

311 Seekonk 31 26 26 0 0.00% -26

312 So. Attleboro 29 34 34 34 02/22 100.00% 0

405 Raynham 31 48 48 62 03/06 129.17% 14

TOTAL 255 238 237 205 86.50% -32



Goal LAST + / -

DISTRICT 10 2022 2023 2024 2024 TRANS % 100%

22 Whitman 76 68 68 60 03/12 88.24% -8

35 Brockton 1 08/23 #DIV/0! 1

40 Plymouth 274 283 283 273 03/12 96.47% -10

64 Middleboro 27 27 27 23 03/12 85.19% -4

82 Nantucket 57 65 65 0 0.00% -65

88 Marshfield 12 11 11 8 12/13 72.73% -3

112 Abington 29 28 28 18 02/22 64.29% -10

140 Hull 4 4 3 11/28 75.00% -1

143 Pembroke 0 0 0 25 08/23 #DIV/0! 25

144 Scituate 9 9 9 8 11/28 88.89% -1

147 Rockland 4 4 4 12/28 100.00% -1

149 Hanover 42 37 37 24 11/28 64.86% -13

188 Sandwich 126 117 117 99 01/18 84.62% -18

192 Norwell 2 5 5 5 11/16 100.00% 0

220 Wareham 7 7 7 7 08/23 100.00% 0

226 Hanson 7 13 13 22 03/07 169.23% 9

257 Vineyard Haven 11 11 11 9 02/22 81.82% -2

 TOTAL 679 689 689 589 85.49% -100

  

DETACHMENT OF MASSACHUSETTS DISTRICT TOTALS 2021-2023

Goal NEW

DISTRICT 2022 2023 2024 2024 % 100% MEMBERS

1 193 206 206 219 106.31% 13 22

2 262 230 234 211 90.17% -23 20

3 366 374 392 416 106.12% 24 80

4 999 950 948 786 82.91% -162 70

5 1278 1230 1224 1028 83.99% -196 93

6 943 848 941 625 66.42% -316 50

7 152 167 167 148 88.62% -19 29

8 390 397 394 357 90.61% -37 40

9 255 238 237 205 86.50% -32 39

10 679 689 689 589 85.49% -100 86

TOTAL 5517 5329 5432 4584 -848

National Goal for 2024 5432 4584 84.39% -848 529

                                               Next Target Date: 3/13/2024      80%
BE SURE TO TRANSMIT THE TWO PART CARDS FOR EACH TRANSMITTAL

  

Next Target Date April 10, 2024 90%

2024 PER CAPITA IS $12.00 PER MEMBER 


